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Criminal & Juvenile Justice Information  

Advisory Group 
As of  8/3/2022 

  
The Commissioner of Corrections or designee Ms. Safia Khan 

Assistant Commissioner/Chief of Staff 
MN Department of Corrections 
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 200 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 361-1219 
Email: Safia.khan@state.mn.us 

The Commissioner of Public Safety or designee Diane Bartell 
Department of Public Safety/Bureau of Criminal Apprehension 
1430 Maryland Avenue E 
St. Paul, MN  55106 
Phone: (651) 793-2590 
Email: diane.bartell@state.mn.us 

The State Chief Information Officer or designee Commissioner Tarek Tomes 
Commissioner & Chief Information Officer 
658 Cedar Street 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone: (651) 201-1118 
Email: tarek.tomes@state.mn.us 

Three (3) members of the Judicial Branch appointed by 

the chief justice of the Supreme Court 

Judge Patrick Diamond, Second Judicial District 
Ramsey County Court Administration 
15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Room 1700 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Phone: (651) 266-8266 
Email:  Patrick.diamond@courts.state.mn.us 

  

  

The Commissioner of Administration or designee  

Minnesota Statutes 299C.65, provides for the appointment of an Advisory Group regarding the ongoing             
statewide criminal justice information policy and funding issues.  

The following is the Advisory Group membership, as dictated by statute.  
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The State Court Administrator or designee  

Two (2) members appointed by the Minnesota  Sheriffs 

Association, at least one of whom must be a sheriff 

 

  

Two (2) members appointed by the Minnesota Chiefs of 

Police  Association, at least one of whom must be chief 

of police 

Chief Stephanie Revering 
Crystal Police Department 
Office of Special Investigations  
1450 Energy Park Drive Suite 200  
Crystal, MN 55108  
Phone : (763) 531-1010 
Fax :  
Email : stephanie.revering@crystalmn.gov 

 Chief Jeff McCormick  
Cannon Falls Police Department  
918 River Road  
Cannon Falls, MN 55009  
Phone 507-263-9323  
Fax 507-263-2301  
Email: jmccormick@ci.cannon-falls.mn.us  

Two (2) members appointed by the Minnesota County 

Attorneys Association, at least one of whom must be a 

county attorney  

Mr. Mark Ostrem 
Olmsted County Attorney 
Government Center – 3rd Floor 
151 4th Street SE 
Rochester, MN  55904 
Phone: (507) 328-7600 
E-mail: Ostrem.Mark@Co.Olmsted.mn.us 

 Mr. G. Paul Beaumaster 
Dakota County Attorneys Office 
1560 Highway 55 
Hastings, MN 55033 
Phone: (651) 438-4491 
E-mail: paul.beaumaster@co.dakota.mn.us  

mailto:Ostrem.Mark@Co.Olmsted.mn.us
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Two (2) members appointed by the Minnesota League 

of Cities representing the interests of city attorneys, at 

least one of whom must be a city attorney 

 

 

  

Two (2) members appointed by the Board of Public   

Defense, at least one of whom must be a public         

defender 

Mr. Steve Holmgren 
Chief Public Defender 
First Judicial District-Public Defenders 
919 Vermillion St., Suite 200 
Hastings, MN 55033 
Phone: (651) 539-1029                                                                     
E-mail:  steve.holmgren@pubdef.state.mn.us  

 Ms. Kathy Hoyle 
Software Services Manager  
State of Minnesota Board of Public Defense  
331 Second Avenue So., Suite 900  
Minneapolis, MN 55401  
Phone: (612) 279-3511   
E-mail: Kathleen.Hoyle@pubdef.state.mn.us  

Two (2) corrections administrators appointed by the 

Association of Minnesota Counties, representing the 

interests of local corrections, at least one of whom          

represents a Community Correction Act county 

(MACCAC) 

Mr. Jon Ramlo 
Director, Rock Nobles Community Corrections 
PO Box 547 
Prairie Justice Center 
Worthington, MN  56187 
Phone: (507) 295-5310 
E-mail: jramlo@co.nobles.mn.us  

 Brian Hibbs 
Probation Officer, Washington County 
Washington County Community Corrections 
13000 Ravine Parkway, Suite 88  
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
(651) 430-6999 

Two (2) probation officers appointed by the                

Commissioner of Corrections in consultation with the 

president of the Minnesota Association of County       

Probation Officers (MACPO) 

Mr. Tim MacMillan 
Isanti County Probation 
Government Center Lower Level, Room #0029 
558 18th Ave. SW 
Cambridge, MN 55008 
Phone : (763) 689-8329 
E-mail : tim.macmillan@co.isanti.mn.us 

  

mailto:steve.holmgren@state.mn.us
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mailto:tim.macmillan@co.isanti.mn.us
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Four (4) public members appointed by the Governor for 

a term of six (6) years, one of whom represents the    

interests of victims, and one whom represents the    

private business community who have expertise in   

integrated information systems 

Dr. Barbara Ann Carson, Sociology & Corrections 
MN State Colleges and Universities 
Mankato State University 
MSU 24 
PO Box 8400 
Mankato, MN  56002 
Phone: (507) 389-6265 

E-mail: barbara.carson.2@mnsu.edu  
Term expires: January 5, 2026 
Represents interests of victims 

  

 Artika C. Roller, MSW 
4049 Columbus Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN  55407 
Phone: (651) 208-1034 
E-mail: aroller@mncasa.org 
Term expires: January 1, 2024 

 Professor James A. Densley 
Metropolitan State University 
Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice Education Center 
9110 Brooklyn Blvd 
Brooklyn Park, MN  55445 
(763) 657-3761 
E-mail: james.densley@metrostate.edu 
Term expires: January 1, 2024 

Two (2) members appointed by the Minnesota            

Association for Court Management, at least one of 

whom must be a court administrator 

Amy Willert 
Pine County Court Administrator 
635 Northridge Drive NW 
Suite 320 
Pine City, MN 55063 
(320) 591-1502 
Amy.willert@courts.state.mn.us  

 Lindsay Schwab 
Court Operations Supervisor 
Hennepin County Juvenile Court  
590 Park Avenue, Rm. #100 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
(612) 348-6946 
Lindsay.Schwab@courts.state.mn.us  

Two (2) members appointed by the League of   

Minnesota Cities, one of whom works or resides in 

Greater Minnesota and one of whom works or resides in 

the seven-county metropolitan area; and one of whom 

is an elected official 

Mr. Steve Washburn 
Mayor, Watertown 
309 Lewis Avenue S., PO Box 279 
Watertown, MN 55388-0279 
Phone: (952) 955-2681 – Cell: (612) 272-4055 
E-mail: swashburn@ci.watertown.mn.us  

 Ms. Elizabeth Howard 
Pine Island  City Administrator 
City of Pine Island 
Office: 507.356.4591 
Cell: 507.517.0489 

mailto:barbara.carson.2@mnsu.edu
mailto:Amy.Isaacson@courts.state.mn.us
mailto:Linsday.Schwab@courts.state.mn.us
mailto:swashburn@ci.watertown.mn.us
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Two (2) members appointed by the  Minnesota              

Association of Counties, one of whom works or resides 

in Greater Minnesota and one of whom works or resides 

in the seven-county metropolitan area; and one of 

whom is an elected official 

Mr. Marv Bodie 
Carlton County Commissioner – District 2 
1 Timberline Drive, P.O. Box 187 
Esko, MN 55733 
Phone: (218) 879-2085 
E-mail: marv.bodie@co.carlton.mn.us 

  

One (1) member of the House of Representatives       

appointed by the speaker of the house 

Representative Heather Edelson  
Minnesota House of Representatives 
403 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155 
Phone: (651) 296-4192 
E-mail:  

One (1) member of the Senate appointed by the         

majority leader of the Senate 

 

One (1) member appointed by the attorney general  
 
 

The director of the Sentencing Guidelines Commission Mr. Nate Reitz 
Executive Director 
Sentencing Guidelines Commission 
50 Sherburne Ave, 309 Administration Bldg 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone : (651) 296-0144 
E-mail : nate.reitz@state.mn.us  

mailto:marv.bodie@co.carlton.mn.us
mailto:nate.reitz@state.mn.us

